

FOI 2122185- CHC

NHS Calderdale CCG's (CCG) response to your request can be found below.

This is a Freedom of Information request concerning the provision of accommodation and facilities for mental health patients in cases of special urgency:

**The questions below refer to FOI 2122110 dated 25 October 2021, attached for reference,**

In relation to question 1 - *'Please could you provide a list of the hospitals specified under the Section 140 (Mental Health Act 1983) arrangements in your area and how many beds are available?'*

1. I understand that Section 140 beds can fluctuate with demand, however would you be able to give me the names of the hospitals in which these beds can be available from?

NHS Calderdale CCG do not hold this information. You may wish to contact South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust ([customer.servicesswyt@nhs.net](mailto:customer.servicesswyt@nhs.net)) for this information.

In relation to question 3 - *'Can you provide information about, or a copy of, the local joint policy between the local authorities, services, and NHS commissioners for Section 140 of the Mental Health Act?'*

2. Can I ask if this local joint policy is now available, and if so, please could you give me the information I asked for in my original request?

You may wish to contact South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust ([customer.servicesswyt@nhs.net](mailto:customer.servicesswyt@nhs.net)) for a copy of the standing operating procedure between them and the local authority.